A/D 581.40

06-19-2002

JC15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 0 APR 2002

10/089081

Atty Decket No.:

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

221913US2PCT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	10212827	77	1 orig	ginal documents or copy t	hereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add		of receiving party(ies):	
Narumi UMEDA		Name:	NTT DoCo	oMo, Inc.	
Tsutomu YOKOYAMA Sadayuki HONGO	2	Address:	11-1, Naga 100-6150 J	atacho 2-chome, Chiyoda Japan	-ku, Tokyo
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? 🗌 Yes 📕 No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan	ne				
☐ Other					
Execution Date: March 22, 2002		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1016	28	908	? /	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the ex	ecution da	te of the app	placation is: March 22, 20	002
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Addition	al numbers attache	:d? □ Ye	es No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:					
22850		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
		■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account number: 15-0030			
22000		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
]	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPAC	E		
9. Statement and signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	going information	is true and	d correct an	id any attached copy is a	true
copy of the original document.		1.0		4	
Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing	AMMADE Y	1000-01		<u> </u>	2002
- -		ider Sac	har		
Total number	of pages including	this cover	sheet: 2		
	Do not detach the	is portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cove	r sheet information	ı to:			
	issioner of Patents		lemarks		
04/15/2002 MNBUYEN 00000095 10069081	Box Assignm Washington, D.				
03 FC:581 40.00 NP) valington, D.	C. HUHUI			

40.00 OF

PATENT REEL: 012988 FRAME: 0664 2002年 4月 9日 17時18分

NO. 462503 P. 7 (DI - 4006- COUS) For Non-U.S. Clients

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

<u>Name</u>	Address				
1) Narumi UMEDA	40-14, Tomiokanishi 6-chome, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0052 Japan				
2) Tsutomu YOKOYAMA	103-B203, Kanazawa-cho, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0015 Japan				
3) Sadayuki HONGO s. l.	/- 48-2/ 1-52-305, Higiriyama, Kohnan-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 233-0015 Japan				
hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in Mobile Communication System, Resource Switching Method therefor, Network Control Apparatus Included in the Same, and Network Control Method and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless					
otherwise indicated below:	Patent of the Office Grates of Patienta dieletor on even	alle nerewar amous			
	, Serial No	; and			
Whereas NTT DoCoMo, Inc. 11-1, Nagatacho 2-ci Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1					
patents to be obtained therefor, NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;					
AND, IWE HEREBY further covenant and agree that IWE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.					
INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED			
1): Marini Une	la Marc	h 22, 2002			
Name: N	arumi UMEDA	h 22, 2002			
2): Sutomu S Name: Tsutomu S 3): Jadayaki Hon	Marc	th 22, 2002			
Name: Sá	dayuki HONGO				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 LLS C § 261)

RECORDED: 04/10/2002 Page 1 of 1 REEL: 012988 FRAME: 0665